You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2025
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th October 2011

Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Which, if any, of the following sectors do you work
in/ does the company or organisation that you work
for operate in?
Unweighted Base| 2025 910 1115 237 281 352 890 1160 865 447 289 84 280 453 189 183
All GB adults 2025 972 1053 243 344 346 383 709 1114 911 498 332 194 259 464 101 176
Private sector firm or company (e.g. limited companies
and PLCs) 32% 38% 27% 34% 52% 45% 37% 14% 34% 31% 29% 30% 29% 35% 36% 29% 35%
Nationalised industry or public corporation (e.g. Post
Office, BBC)| 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0%
Other public sector employer (e.g. central government,
civil service, LEA, NHS, Police, Armed Forces) 16% 14% 18% 12% 22% 18% 25% 10% 20% 12% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 22% 21%
Charity/ voluntary sector (e.g. charitable companies,
churches, trade unions) 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 2% 6% 8%
Other 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4%
Not applicable — I do not work 39% 35% 42% 42% 13% 19% 23% 68% 34% 44% 42% 40% 41% 32% 39% 36% 32%
What level of management responsibility do you
hold in your current position?
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 233 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
Owner/ Proprietor 8% 10% 6% 1% 5% 5% 11% 16% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 12% 8%
Partner 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Chairman 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% - 0% 1% 1% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% - 1%
Chief Executive 1% 1% 0% - - - 1% 2% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - -
Managing Director 1% 1% 0% - 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 2%
Non-Executive Director 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% -
Other board level manager/ director 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% - 1%
Other senior manager or director below board level 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2% 7% 1% 1% 5% 3% 10% 5% 7% 1%
Middle manager 11% 12% 10% 5% 12% 10% 18% 7% 16% 4% 10% 11% 12% 20% 8% 9% 12%
Junior manager/ team leader/ supervisor 15% 17% 13% 10% 18% 21% 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 12% 13% 17% 16% 13% 17%
Executive/ clerical/ other worker with no managerial
responsibilities 38% 32% 44% 54% 47% 37% 28% 30% 38% 39% 43% 35% 35% 28% 41% 44% 39%
Other 17% 16% 18% 25% 10% 14% 20% 23% 9% 28% 18% 17% 22% 15% 18% 12% 16%
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Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Which ONE of the following industry sectors does
your company or organisation primarily operate in?
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 33 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 83 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
Manufacturing 6% 8% 5% 1% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 2% 2% 7% 6% 6%
Construction 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8% 6%
Retail 10% 10% 10% 21% 8% 12% 5% 9% 6% 15% 10% 12% 16% 6% 9% 12% 5%
Financial services 6% 8% 4% 10% 8% 4% 7% 3% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9%
Hospitality and leisure 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Accountancy 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% - -
Legal 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3%
IT & telecoms 9% 12% 5% 6% 11% 10% 8% 6% 11% 5% 13% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9%
Media/ marketing/ advertising/ PR & sales 4% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% - 11% 4% 2% 5%
Medical & health services 10% 6% 14% 12% 7% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 8% 13% 7% 10% 14% 10%
Education 13% 7% 19% 7% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 8% 12% 15% 16% 16% 10% 15% 9%
Transportation & distribution 5% 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 4%
Real estate 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Other 24% 24% 24% 23% 20% 22% 30% 25% 25% 23% 21% 26% 24% 24% 24% 19% 29%
Gross PERSONAL income is an individual’s total
income received from all sources, including wages,
salaries, or rents and before tax deductions. What is
your gross personal income?
Unweighted Base 2025 910 1115 237 265 281 352 890 1160 865 447 289 184 280 453 189 183
All GB adults 2025 972 1053 243 344 346 383 709 1114 911 498 332 194 259 464 101 176
Under £5,000 per year 10% 7% 13% 28% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 14% 9% 11% 13% 7% 11% 13% %
£5,000 to £9,999 per year 12% 9% 15% 13% 8% 9% 10% 16% 8% 18% 13% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 17%
£10,000 to £14,999 per year 10% 9% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11% 14% 9% 6% 11% 13% 8%
£15,000 to £19,999 per year 10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9% 11% 9% 4% 9% 10% 11% 14%
£20,000 to £24,999 per year 10% 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 7% 11% 7% 10%
£25,000 to £29,999 per year 8% 9% 7% 4% 14% 10% 8% 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% 12% 15% 6% 8% %
£30,000 to £34,999 per year 6% 8% 4% 2% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6%
£35,000 to £39,999 per year 4% 5% 3% - 8% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
£40,000 to £44,999 per year 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
£45,000 to £49,999 per year 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
£50,000 to £59,999 per year 3% 3% 2% - 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1%
£60,000 to £69,999 per year 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% - 0% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
£70,000 to £99,999 per year 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2%
£100,000 and over 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% - -
Don't know 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to answer 19% 19% 19% 20% 10% 15% 18% 25% 19% 19% 23% 16% 16% 17% 19% 19% 16%
Overall, how satisfied are you with your current job?
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 233 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 65 119
Very satisfied 20% 17% 22% 21% 21% 15% 14% 31% 21% 19% 21% 19% 17% 19% 21% 24% 16%
Fairly satisfied 52% 52% 53% 48% 49% 60% 56% 47% 54% 50% 49% 54% 59% 53% 50% 47% 59%
Not very satisfied 21% 23% 18% 25% 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 22% 22% 21% 15% 20% 23% 22% 18%
Not at all satisfied 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7%
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Total Gender Age Social Grade Region
Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Which, if any, of the following do you generally
dislike about your current job? (Please tick all that
apply)
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 33 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 83 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
The pay/ salary 40% 41% 39% 49% 45% 33% 41% 34% 36% 45% 41% 35% 48% 40% 39% 37% 39%
The type of work that | do 17% 17% 17% 30% 20% 16% 14% 10% 15% 19% 22% 15% 10% 15% 18% 14% 14%
Work-life balance 21% 20% 21% 26% 20% 19% 23% 16% 22% 19% 25% 19% 26% 24% 17% 16% 13%
Working long hours 15% 18% 13% 18% 17% 14% 15% 13% 15% 15% 17% 14% 18% 19% 13% 17% 13%
Working inflexible hours 11% 12% 10% 16% 14% 9% 12% 7% 9% 14% 14% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9%
The commute (e.qg. distance) 15% 17% 13% 19% 17% 16% 12% 11% 18% 11% 15% 16% 19% 15% 13% 16% 12%
Co-workers/ colleagues 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 12% 10% 6% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 7% 7% 14% 10%
Bosses/ management team 21% 23% 19% 16% 20% 22% 27% 16% 19% 23% 19% 25% 22% 15% 22% 24% 24%
Lack of career progression/ promotion opportunities 28% 30% 25% 29% 35% 32% 29% 11% 28% 28% 29% 26% 24% 26% 29% 23% 32%
Other 10% 10% 9% 5% 9% 9% 15% 8% 10% 10% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 6% 15%
Not applicable, | don’t dislike anything about my current
job 16% 12% 20% 12% 10% 12% 13% 34% 18% 14% 13% 18% 15% 16% 18% 13% 18%
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement? "1 am currently in my ideal
job”
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 233 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 65 119
Strongly agree 8% 7% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 7% 12% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8%
Agree 31% 30% 32% 15% 30% 32% 31% 39% 34% 26% 29% 30% 32% 31% 26% 35% 40%
Disagree 33% 35% 32% 31% 31% 39% 34% 29% 33% 34% 35% 33% 33% 34% 34% 38% 25%
Strongly disagree 20% 22% 18% 32% 23% 17% 20% 13% 18% 23% 21% 18% 23% 21% 23% 15% 17%
Don't know 8% 7% 9% 12% 6% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 10%
Which, if any, of the following would your ideal job
offer you? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 2025 910 1115 237 265 281 352 890 1160 447 289 184 280 453 189 183
All GB adults 2025 972 1053 243 344 346 383 709 1114 498 332 194 259 464 101 176
Being able to work the hours | want 46% 42% 50% 43% 44% 50% 51% 45% 48% 44% 46% 47% 50% 43% 48% 47% 43%
Having a decent salary 64% 64% 63% 71% 70% 64% 67% 57% 65% 62% 66% 65% 67% 61% 61% 63% 63%
Being my own boss/ not having to answer to anyone 26% 29% 24% 18% 20% 27% 33% 27% 26% 26% 25% 30% 26% 25% 24% 26% 29%
Looking after my own team 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 13% 13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 14% 9% 13% 13% 8% 9%
Doing work that | enjoy 71% 69% 74% 81% 68% 72% 75% 68% 2% 71% 2% 73% 76% 70% 70% 69% 69%
Having a sense of real achievement in the work | do 59% 56% 61% 75% 60% 55% 64% 52% 61% 56% 57% 60% 60% 58% 61% 52% 61%
Not being tied to a desk (e.g. being able to travel to
meet clients, other offices etc.) 25% 28% 22% 39% 27% 18% 27% 22% 25% 26% 28% 21% 23% 26% 24% 25% 28%
Working in one office/ business location 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 5%
Being able to work from home 35% 31% 38% 18% 36% 39% 41% 34% 37% 31% 33% 38% 37% 35% 32% 34% 36%
Not having a big commute 39% 38% 39% 38% 41% 36% 43% 37% 41% 36% 36% 40% 42% 44% 39% 34% 36%
Other 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Don't know 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6%
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Approximately how many hours a week are you
contracted to work? (If you do not carry out paid
work, please tick the "Not applicable" option)
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 33 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 83 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
1 to 10 hours 5% 3% 8% 12% 3% 1% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3% 3% 6% 11% 6%
11 to 20 hours 10% 5% 14% 18% 6% 10% 6% 14% 6% 15% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 20%
21 to 30 hours 10% 7% 13% 5% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 10% 7%
31 to 40 hours 52% 58% 46% 46% 57% 61% 58% 30% 61% 39% 56% 45% 46% 59% 51% 51% 53%
41 to 50 hours 8% 10% 6% 7% 11% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 6% 13% 12% 9% 7% 6% 1%
Over 50 hours 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% - 3%
None, | am self-employed and decide my own hours 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 19% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not applicable, | don’t carry out paid work 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1%
On average, how many hours per week of overtime/
work do you carry out for your employer/ yourself
that you don’t get paid for?
Unweighted Base 1138 525 613 127 228 229 286 691 447 225 163 98 178 252 107 115
All GB workers who carry out paid work 1205 620 585 136 295 276 213 710 495 278 194 107 171 274 62 118
None - | don't do any overtime 40% 37% 43% 34% 37% 40% 43% 43% 38% 42% 39% 41% 34% 32% 48% 33% 41%
None - | do overtime but get paid for it 15% 16% 14% 30% 13% 16% 12% 14% 11% 22% 19% 15% 13% 9% 16% 19% 17%
1to 5 hours 24% 21% 27% 24% 29% 22% 22% 22% 27% 19% 23% 23% 32% 28% 20% 23% 23%
6 to 10 hours 11% 13% 8% 4% 12% 12% 13% 8% 13% 7% 9% 12% 11% 20% 6% 9% 9%
11 to 15 hours 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% - 3% 3% 5% 2%
Over 15 hours 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 8% 6% 3% 6% 2%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Thinking about your career, which, if any, of the
following statements do you agree with? (Please
tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 233 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
I like my job and have no plans to change career in the
next 5 years 25% 24% 26% 19% 26% 23% 25% 32% 26% 24% 24% 27% 24% 29% 23% 26% 28%
| want to change my job but | don't know what to do
instead 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 18% 6% 17% 16% 17% 14% 21% 16% 18% 10% 16%
| want to change my job but I'm worried | won't get the
same level of pay/ salary as | do now 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 22% 17% 6% 17% 14% 15% 22% 17% 14% 14% 16% 10%
1 want to change my job but | don’t have the right skills
to get the one | want 12% 14% 11% 15% 14% 16% 12% 5% 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 15% 15% 9%
I think | have missed the chance to make a career
changel it is too late for a career change | 21% 22% 19% 4% 14% 20% 29% 320 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 22% 18% 19% 24%
| worry that, if | move jobs in these economic times, if |
was the last to join | would be the first to lose my job 15% 15% 16% 15% 13% 19% 19% 9% 17% 12% 18% 17% 16% 10% 15% 13% 15%
| am generally too scared to change jobs now 15% 14% 16% 22% 13% 16% 17% 10% 16% 14% 19% 21% 16% 12% 10% 9% 14%
| am waiting until the economic situation improves until
| consider a career change 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 14% 9% 6% 12% 11% 14% 7% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12%
None of the above 20% 21% 20% 25% 19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 22% 22% 17% 16% 17% 26% 22% 17%
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Thinking about if you were to change your career...
Which, if any, of the following are currently stopping
you? (Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 33 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
| don't have time to re-train 11% 11% 10% 3% 10% 12% 15% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 14%
| can't afford to re-train (e.g. costs of courses/
qualifications) 23% 22% 23% 19% 23% 25% 29% 13% 22% 24% 25% 24% 22% 25% 20% 13% 24%
I'm not sure what | want to do 22% 23% 21% 29% 23% 25% 26% 9% 22% 22% 20% 23% 19% 23% 27% 23% 19%
I'm worried about finding employment when | re-train/
qualify 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 26% 11% 19% 16% 21% 24% 24% 11% 14% 13% 14%
Re-training would take too much time 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
I'd need to re-train while I'm still employed to keep the
money coming in 19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 21% 24% 14% 19% 19% 22% 23% 19% 15% 20% 15% 16%
| can't afford to take the pay cut that a new career
would entail 24% 26% 21% 13% 27% 30% 28% 13% 27% 19% 27% 24% 20% 23% 24% 18% 21%
The career I'd want to change to is an unrealistic job for
me to do 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Other 8% 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 4% 12% 8% 8% 6% 7% 13% 6% 8% 16% 10%
Don't know 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4%
Not applicable, nothing is currently stopping me from
changing career 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 15% 17% 15% 13% 15% 18% 19% 21%
Not applicable, I'm already in my ideal career 15% 12% 18% 12% 17% 9% 11% 25% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 16% 18% 14% 17%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statement? " Given the opportunity, |
would prefer to be self-employed”

Unweighted Base| 1183 541 642 131 232 278 309 717 466 234 105 183 113 117

All GB workers| 1243 634 609 140 299 293 230 730 513 287 114 176 65 119

Strongly agree 12% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 11% 10% 11% 15% 15% 9% 12% 14% 10% 14% 14%

Agree 29% 32% 26% 34% 27% 33% 32% 19% 32% 25% 31% 27% 33% 30% 28% 23% 26%

Disagree 35% 34% 36% 34% 43% 35% 30% 33% 36% 34% 32% 36% 33% 39% 34% 41% 40%

Strongly disagree 14% 11% 16% 15% 12% 11% 15% 17% 12% 16% 16% 15% 14% 8% 15% 10% 12%

Not applicable - | am already self employed 10% 10% 9% 2% 6% % 12% 21% 10% 10% 6% 13% 8% 9% 13% 12% 9%
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Base Male Female | 18to24 | 25t0 34 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+ ABC1 C2DE North Midlands East London South Wales Scotland
Thinking about if you were to re-train and choose a
new career...Which, if any, of the following benefits
would you hope to get from your new career?
(Please tick all that apply)
Unweighted Base| 2025 910 1115 237 265 281 352 890 1160 865 447 289 184 280 453 189 183
All GB adults 2025 972 1053 243 344 346 383 709 1114 911 498 332 194 259 464 101 176
Flexibility to work the hours | want 44% 41% 46% 44% 36% 46% 50% 43% 44% 43% 46% 47% 42% 41% 44% 35% 41%
Greater job satisfaction 53% 54% 51% 70% 52% 51% 59% 44% 54% 52% 51% 57% 51% 55% 52% 48% 50%
Doing something | enjoy 66% 66% 67% 76% 63% 62% 70% 64% 66% 66% 67% 66% 69% 64% 66% 70% 65%
Earning more money 56% 57% 54% 66% 67% 62% 57% 43% 53% 59% 58% 56% 60% 56% 53% 52% 51%
Being my own boss/ self-employed 23% 26% 20% 20% 19% 28% 28% 21% 22% 24% 24% 21% 21% 26% 22% 19% 25%
Other (see OE_1) 5% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 12% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5%
Is your level of job satisfaction better or worse than
it was five years ago? (If you were not working 5
years ago, please tick the "Not applicable" option)
Unweighted Base 1183 541 642 131 232 233 278 309 717 466 234 168 105 183 263 113 117
All GB workers 1243 634 609 140 299 281 293 230 730 513 287 198 114 176 284 65 119
Much better 14% 12% 16% 16% 20% 12% 10% 10% 14% 14% 16% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12% 16%
Slightly better 21% 23% 19% 18% 26% 23% 18% 16% 23% 18% 17% 25% 19% 20% 22% 16% 24%
About the same 26% 25% 28% 6% 24% 26% 31% 36% 28% 24% 23% 30% 29% 26% 28% 30% 21%
Slightly worse 17% 17% 16% 8% 11% 24% 19% 17% 15% 19% 18% 15% 26% 16% 13% 19% 17%
Much worse 13% 14% 12% 3% 9% 13% 20% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Not applicable, | wasn't working 5 years ago 9% 9% 9% 49% 9% 1% 3% 3% 5% 14% 10% 7% 5% 12% 10% 11% 8%
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